

To 22nd Sep, 2023

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400051, India

NSE Symbol: **Drone**

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: <u>Drone Destination receives DGCA-authorisation to conduct Drone Training on Medium (upto 50 kg)</u>, Rotorcraft Drones

This is to bring to your notice that the **Drone Destination Limited** (Company) having registered office at C-13, Ground Floor, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi-110017 has received authorisation from DGCA to conduct Certified training on Medium (Upto 50 kg), Rotorcraft Drones at its Gurugram and Phulpur Training Base, and at Gwalior with its Training Partner IGRUA.

This authorisation opens up significant avenues for the company to empower Agriculture Drone Pilots and Entrepreneurs with Drone Pilot Certification, making them legal to fly Kisan Drones across the country. The company had earlier signed MOUs with IFFCO, Paras Aerospace, IoTech for extensive Kisan Drone Training.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of the Drone Destination Limited (Formerly known as the Drone Destination Private Limited)

CHIRAG Digitally signed by CHIRAG SHARMA
SHARMA Date: 2023.09.22
14:39:27 +05'30'

CHIRAG SHARMA Managing Director DIN: 05271919

